
EXCEL IN BASKETBALL AWARD WINNERS 
 

SITE:   Tice Valley            Session:  1             YEAR:   2010 
 
   Pac 10      Big East   College  NBA 
 
Outstanding  
 
Defensive  
 
Station Master 
 
Improved   
   
Inspirational 
 
  
3 Point  
 
 
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Brian Turner 

Richard Mabanag 
Tyler Koenig-B 

Jordan Guiterres 
Lexi Romero 

Emily Attiyeh 
Allison Merrill 
Jack McCort 

William Hicks 

Andrew Nguyen 

 
Jacob Worthington 
Charlie Hocking 

Lincoln Lopez 
Kenneth Tang 
Justin Kaye 
 

Walter Brennan 

Isaac Christian 
Grant Butler-A 

Maya Chin 
Michael Yang 

Megan Adachi 
Masen Boucher 
D.J. Harris 
 Pac 10 All Stars 

 
Julian Cheaney Corey Goldman 
Isha Satoor Allison Merrill 
J.T. Estes Chris Caffey 
Jack Cullinane Ryan McCarthy 
Nick Morgan Vince Mossotti 
Emily Attiyeh Danny Koenen 
Tyler Koenig Marcus Santo 
Grant Meehan Brian Turner 
Jake Chan Josh Wood 
Tim Kostolansky Jared Stone 
Clare Matranga Ellie Cairns 
Jordan Gutierres Sabrina Smith 
Lexi Romero Matt Michelini 
Justin Bocks Jake Griffin 

Big East All Stars 
Bryce Anderson 
Trey Pugh 
J.T. Neach 
Justin Kaye 
Benn Allen  
Nina Bessolo 
Tim  Tague 
Joe Ridgway 
Peter Koenen 
William Hicks 
Ben Werner 
Kenneth Tang 
Daniel Bessolo 
Roebi Balancio 
Andrew Nguyen 
Daniel Hinckley 
Michael Peera 
Darroch Koel 
Nick Foster 
Carson Meehan 
 

College All Stars 
Masen Boucher 
Walter Brennan 
Zac Page 
Ben Wood 
D.J. Harris 
Grant Butler 
Ryan Stewart 
Megan Adachi 
Adam Mayer 
Peter Lopez 
Nathan Becker 
Matt Nerland 
 

Free Throw Champions 
 
08 Robert Koel 23 
09 Chris Caffey 26 
10 Jack Cullinane 27 
11 Michael Fanning 33 
12 Justin Kaye 28 
13  Nick Carmichael 28 
14 Christian Mulligan 27 
15 Elliott Pitts 26 
16 Nick Sullivan 31 
17 Tyler Mitchell 32 
 

8B Richard Mabanag 
9B Danny Koenen 
9G Chris Ericson 
9W Tyler Koenig 
9-10R Molly Neach 
10B Michael Peera 
10G Jordan Gutierres 
11B Seth Foster 
11G Trey Pugh 
11R Stephanie  Leighton 
 
 

12B William Hicks 
12G Daniel Hinckley 
12R Nina Bessolo 
13B Ben Wood 
13G D.J. Harris 
13-14R Brianna Gay 
14B Isaac Christian 
14G Grant Butler 
15B Elliott Pitts 
16B Andrew Daul 
17B Connor Jean 

One On One Champions 
 

Kelvin Morgan 

Remington White 
 
 
Tyler Dixon 
Sam Becker 

David Lopez 
Valon Beriginn 
Dan Peera 

NBA All Stars 
Travis Pacos 
Tyler Mitchell 
Connor Jean 
Duke DaRe 
Jeremy Gunder 
Dan Peera 
Kelvin Morgan 
Jon Crosthwaite 
Drew Gay 
Remington White 
Benny Battle 
Vince Dayao 
Andrew Daul 
 
 


